

GAHC010236312023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./387/2023

NAHURUL ISLAM @ NAHURUL ALI SK
S/O JOBBAR ALI,
R/O AMINKATA, P.S.- GOSSAIGAON, DIST.- KOKRAJHAR (ASSAM).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:SARJINA BIBI
W/O MD. HABIL KAZI

R/O AMINKATA
P.S.- GOSSAIGAON
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR (ASSAM)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. I U CHOWDHURY,MR. S ISLAM,MR. A AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. K P PATHAK (R-2),MR. K P PATHAK (LEGAL AID COUNSEL FOR R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

ORDER

05.02.2025

(SOUMITRA SAIKIA, J)

-
Heard Mr. I.U. Chowdhury, learned counsel appears for the appellant. Also heard Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned A.P.P. appears for the State and Mr. B. Das, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. K.P. Pathak, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent 2.

Since the Trial Court Records have been received, let the paper book be prepared by the Registry and supplied to the concerned the learned counsels.

List again after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant