

GAHC010236332023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/1013/2023
In Crl.A./387/2023

NAHURUL ISLAM @ NAHURUL ALI SK
S/O JOBBAR ALI, R/O AMINKATA, P.S.- GOSSAIGAON, DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
(ASSAM).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:SARJINA BIBI
W/O MD. HABIL KAZI
R/O AMINKATA
P.S.- GOSSAIGAON
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR (ASSAM)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. A AHMED,MR. S ISLAM,MR. I U
CHOWDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : **Crl.A./387/2023**

NAHURUL ISLAM @ NAHURUL ALI SK
S/O JOBBAR ALI
R/O AMINKATA
P.S.- GOSSAIGAON
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR (ASSAM).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P.
ASSAM.

2:SARJINA BIBI
W/O MD. HABIL KAZI
R/O AMINKATA
P.S.- GOSSAIGAON
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR (ASSAM).

Advocate for : MR H R A CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA

ORDER

07-03-2025

(S. K. Medhi, J)

On a prayer made on behalf of the appellant, matter is adjourned by 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant