

GAHC010022822026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/336/2026

RAJU ROY
S/O LT. MAHANTA ROY, R/O PUB GAIKHOWA PART-2, P.O AND P.S-
GOLAKGANJ, DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-783334

VERSUS

SMTI. CHANDANA ADHIKARY
W/O RAJU ROY, R/O PASCHIM KANORI PART-II, P.O- RATIDAHA, P.S-
GOLAKGANJ, DIST- DHUBRI,ASSAM, PIN-783334

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P P DAS, A S CHOUDHURY,MR. SURAJIT DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

01.04.2026

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

No one appears for the respondent, though the counsel for the appellant Mr. A. Misra, appearing on behalf of Mr. S. Das, submits that they have received information that the respondent will be appearing through his counsels.

List the matter on 30.04.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant